

Fifty-fourth Legislature
First Regular Session

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2122
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 5, strike "definitions" insert "definition"
- 2 Line 10, strike "AT LEAST ONE PARENT" insert "BOTH PARENTS, UNLESS ONE PARENT
- 3 HAS SOLE LEGAL DECISION-MAKING,"; after "OR" insert "THE"
- 4 Lines 12 and 13, strike "PARENT" insert "PARENTS, OR PARENT IF ONE PARENT HAS
- 5 SOLE LEGAL DECISION-MAKING,"
- 6 Line 15, strike "AT LEAST ONE PARENT" insert "BOTH PARENTS, UNLESS ONE PARENT
- 7 HAS SOLE LEGAL DECISION-MAKING,"
- 8 Line 18, strike "WHICH PARENT OR GUARDIAN GAVE THE CONSENT,"
- 9 Strike lines 20 through 24
- 10 Reletter to conform
- 11 Line 25, strike the first "THE" insert "EITHER"; after "OR" insert "THE"
- 12 Lines 31 and 32, strike "WHICH PARENT OR GUARDIAN REVOKED CONSENT,"
- 13 Line 36, strike "E" insert "D"
- 14 Page 2, strike lines 33 through 44
- 15 Page 3, strike lines 1 and 2
- 16 Reletter to conform
- 17 Line 3, strike the colon insert a comma
- 18 Line 4, strike "1."
- 19 Strike lines 9 through 12
- 20 Amend title to conform

And, as so amended, it do pass

NANCY K. BARTO
CHAIRMAN

2122HEALTH HUMAN SERVICES
02/14/2019
10:34 AM
H: ra